### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

Ref. No.: SNMC/2022-23 Date: 06.08.2022

#### REPORT ON CYBER CRIME AND CYBER SECURITY (2022-23) WORKSHOP

As our country is celebrating the historic event of AZADI KA AMRUT MAHOTSAV, our College, S. N. Mor College of Arts & Commerce & Smt G. D. Saraf Science College, Tumsar, in association with Lions club Tumsar and Police station, Tumsar organized a One Day Workshop on Cyber Security on dated 03/08/2022. Dr. C. B. Masram (Principal) was the chairperson while other dignitaries of Police station Tumsar - Shri Tekam sir (PI) and Shri Madankar sir were present as chief guests. Speakers gave information on bank frauds and the care to be taken to avoid getting trapped in the frauds. Lion Adv. Shri Dipak Ravlani conducted the programme and narrated impacts of Cyber crime, and how to be on guard against them. Miss Gaydhane Mam advised students - how to survive in society as well as how to use the social media safely in our daily lives. Members of Lions Club Ku. Vaishali Dongare (Zone Chair person), Shri Mahesh Nimaje (President of Lions club Tumsar), Shri Suryakiran Patle (Secretary LCT), Shri. Sandesh Dongare, Shri. Bala Pardhi, Shri. Tarun Soni, Shri. Mehtabsingh Thakur (Member LCT) were present on the occasion.

The workshop was very informative for all as it was concerned with the cyber crime and cyber security in the present era. The workshop was very interactive. Nearly 120 students and faculty members were present in the workshop.

#### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





#### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





#### **Gondia Education Society's**



# SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in





### **Gondia Education Society's**



### SETH NARSINGDAS MOR COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE & SMT. G. D. SARAF SCIENCE COLLEGE

Tumsar-441912 (M.S.) Dist. Bhandara

Ph. No. Office: (07183) 233300 Res.: (07183) 233301

Email - principalsnmorcollege@rediffmail.com, snmorcollege1965@gmail.com website : snmorcollege.org.in

